92
Measurement of aw and T at pressure up to 20bar (300psi)   3
Calculation of water content in ppm for mineral transformer oil     3
Two free scaleable and configurable analogue outputs    3
Probe cable length up to 20m (66ft)    3
Easy on site adjustment and calibration of aw and T outputs   3
LED indication for operation and sensing probe status   3
User configuration of the instrument with PC via RS232 interface     3

Suppy voltage: 8...35V DC / 12...30V AC
select according to
Ordering Guide
(B,K,L,M)
select according to
Ordering Guide
(B,K,L,M)
select according to
Ordering Guide
(2,3,5,6)
select according to
Ordering Guide (Txx)
other T-scaling refer
to page 165
Accessories / Replacement Parts
(For further information see data sheet "Accessories", page 138)
select according to
Ordering Guide (X01 - X04)
- Stainless steel filter for EE36 (HA010110) - Calibration set (HA0104xx)
- Display + housing cover in metal  (D05M) - Interface cable for PCB (HA010304)
- Display + housing cover in polycarbonate  (D05P) - Interface cable for plug C06, C07 (HA010311)
- Replacement probe  (PExxxx) - Ball valve set 1/2” ISO (HA050101)
- Humidity sensor (FE10) - Ball valve set 1/2” NPT (HA050104)
- Bracket for installation onto mounting rails* (HA010203) - Double nibble G1/2" to G3/4" (HA011107)
- Sealing element  (HA050308) - Enlargement G1/2" to G3/4" (HA011106)
*Note: Only for plastichousing, not for metalhousing